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THE JEAN COUTU GROUP (PJC) INC. REPORTS ON VOTING RESULTS 
ASSOCIATED TO THE ELECTION OF DIRECTORS AT ITS ANNUAL MEETING OF 

SHAREHOLDERS 
 
Longueuil, Québec, July 7, 2015 – The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc. (“The Jean Coutu Group” 
or the “Corporation”) held its Annual Meeting of Shareholders today. Each of the candidates 
proposed as directors was elected by a majority of the votes cast by the shareholders present or 
represented by proxy at the meeting: 
 
 For Withhold 
 
 
Lise Bastarache 
François J. Coutu 
Jean Coutu 
Marie-Josée Coutu 
Michel Coutu 
Sylvie Coutu 
L. Denis Desautels 
Marcel Dutil 
Nicolle Forget 
Robert Lacroix 
Andrew T. Molson 
Cora Mussely Tsouflidou 
Annie Thabet 

Number  
 

1,067,569,212 
1,091,925,362 
1,089,274,628 
1,088,277,545 
1,088,277,033 
1,090,004,489 
1,065,593,689 
1,067,447,639 
1,091,018,217 
1,067,578,858 
1,090,779,921 
1,092,606,432 
1,070,871,598 

% 
 

97.55 
99.78 
99.54 
99.44 
99.44 
99.60 
97.37 
97.54 
99.70 
97.55 
99.67 
99.84 
97.85 

Number 
 

26,784,475 
2,428,325 
5,079,059 
6,076,142 
6,076,654 
4,349,198 

28,759,998 
26,906,048 
3,335,470 

26,774,829 
3,573,766 
1,747,255  

23,482,089 

% 
 

2.45 
0.22 
0.46 
0.56 
0.56 
0.40 
2.63 
2.46 
0.30 
2.45 
0.33 
0.16 
2.15 

 
About The Jean Coutu Group. The Jean Coutu Group is one of the most trusted names in 
Canadian pharmacy retailing. The Corporation operates a network of 416 franchised stores 
located in the provinces of Québec, New Brunswick and Ontario under the banners of PJC Jean 
Coutu, PJC Clinique, PJC Santé and PJC Santé Beauté, which employs close to 20,000 people. 
Furthermore, the Jean Coutu Group owns Pro Doc Ltd ("Pro Doc"), a Québec-based subsidiary 
and manufacturer of generic drugs. 
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