

Press release For immediate release

## THE JEAN COUTU GROUP (PJC) INC. REPORTS ON VOTING RESULTS ASSOCIATED TO THE ELECTION OF DIRECTORS AT ITS ANNUAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

**Longueuil, Québec, July 7, 2015** – The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc. ("The Jean Coutu Group" or the "Corporation") held its Annual Meeting of Shareholders today. Each of the candidates proposed as directors was elected by a majority of the votes cast by the shareholders present or represented by proxy at the meeting:

	For		Withhold	
	Number	%	Number	%
Lise Bastarache	1,067,569,212	97.55	26,784,475	2.45
François J. Coutu	1,091,925,362	99.78	2,428,325	0.22
Jean Coutu	1,089,274,628	99.54	5,079,059	0.46
Marie-Josée Coutu	1,088,277,545	99.44	6,076,142	0.56
Michel Coutu	1,088,277,033	99.44	6,076,654	0.56
Sylvie Coutu	1,090,004,489	99.60	4,349,198	0.40
L. Denis Desautels	1,065,593,689	97.37	28,759,998	2.63
Marcel Dutil	1,067,447,639	97.54	26,906,048	2.46
Nicolle Forget	1,091,018,217	99.70	3,335,470	0.30
Robert Lacroix	1,067,578,858	97.55	26,774,829	2.45
Andrew T. Molson	1,090,779,921	99.67	3,573,766	0.33
Cora Mussely Tsouflidou	1,092,606,432	99.84	1,747,255	0.16
Annie Thabet	1,070,871,598	97.85	23,482,089	2.15

**About The Jean Coutu Group.** The Jean Coutu Group is one of the most trusted names in Canadian pharmacy retailing. The Corporation operates a network of 416 franchised stores located in the provinces of Québec, New Brunswick and Ontario under the banners of PJC Jean Coutu, PJC Clinique, PJC Santé and PJC Santé Beauté, which employs close to 20,000 people. Furthermore, the Jean Coutu Group owns Pro Doc Ltd ("Pro Doc"), a Québec-based subsidiary and manufacturer of generic drugs.

Source:The Jean Coutu Group (PJC) Inc.<br/>André Belzile<br/>Senior Vice-President, Finance and Corporate Affairs<br/>(450) 646-9611, Ext. 1790Information:Hélène Bisson<br/>Vice President, Communications<br/>(450) 646-9611, Ext. 1165

-30-